

Order No.06

20.03.24

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW-1.

Sole accd person on CB is present today by filing hazira.

Received one message from CSW-1 Niladri Sarkar that he could not attend court due to engagement in duty of Parliamentary Election 2024.

Seen.

The case is adjourned for the day.

Fix **25.06.24** for evidence of CSW-1.

D & C by me.

sd/-
ASJ

sd/-
Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court
Chinsurah, Hooghly.

-