

**Spl. Case – 33/2022**

Order No.13  
16.03.2026

Regular P.O. is busy in SIR duty. Ld. Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge, F.T.C., 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Hooghly Sadar is in-charge.

Today is fixed for evidence of csw no.1.

Sole accd. person on court bail is present by filing hazirah.

Ld. P.P. in-charge is present.

Witness did not turn up.

The case is adjourned today.

To 26-06-2026 for evidence of csw no.1.

Issue summons accordingly.

D & C by me.

Sd/-

ASJ

Sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge, 1<sup>st</sup> Court  
Chinsurah, Hooghly. I/C